## **Library Board of Trustees**

Crook County has openings for the Library Board of Trustees. The Crook County Library Board of Trustees was established by county ordinance to oversee the Crook County Library and make policy decisions. They are governed by a set of bylaws. The Board is composed of five members appointed by the County Court to a four-year term with a limit of two consecutive terms. If you are interested in serving on this committee, please stop by the County Commissioner's Office located at 203 NE Court Street, Prineville, or visit our website at <a href="https://co.crook.or.us">https://co.crook.or.us</a> for an application. Deadline to receive applications for the Library Board of Trustees is 12:00 pm on May 11, 2023.